
FINAL SCORE

N.C. Central
3-2 (0-0) 62

N.C. AT
1-3 (1-0) 20

September 20, 2025 • Truist (Greensboro, North Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

N.C. Central (3-2; 0-0) vs. N.C. AT (1-3; 1-0)
Date: 09/20/2025 • Site: Greensboro, North Carolina • Stadium: Truist
Kickoff time: 05:04 PM ADT • End of Game: 08:22 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:17
Attendance: 17477
Temperature: 86 • Wind: 8 east • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
N.C. Central 17 14 21 10 62
N.C. AT 0 14 6 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 14:03 EAGLES - C.Mosley 53 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 2-79 0:50 7-

1st 08:02 EAGLES - 0 yd SAF , 9-0

1st 06:38 EAGLES - C.Mosley 14 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS to W.Harris FAILED) , 3-70 1:20 15-0

1st 05:44 EAGLES - C.Smith 0 yd SAF , 17-0

2nd 06:28 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 6-62 2:44 24-

2nd 04:19 AGGIES - J.Warren 9 yd TD PASS from K.White (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 4-70 2:09 24-7

2nd 02:25 EAGLES - C.Mosley 50 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 4-77 1:44 31-7

2nd 00:24 AGGIES - K.White 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Brown GOOD) , 5-74 1:57 31-14

3rd 06:36 EAGLES - C.Spikes 38 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 13-85 5:59 38-14

3rd 04:28 EAGLES - C.Mosley 30 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 2-34 0:41 45-14

3rd 04:01 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 2-40 0:22 52-14

3rd 01:53 AGGIES - T.Alderman 21 yd TD FUMB RETURN (PAT RUSH by W.Graves FAILED) , 52-20

4th 14:44 EAGLES - C.Mosley 75 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by K.Robison GOOD) , 4-97 2:08 59-20

4th 05:23 EAGLES - K.Robison 21 yd FG , 10-56 6:19 62-20

OFFICIALS

Referee: Alexander Randolph IV
Umpire: Todd Romibach

Head Linesman: Will Jeffries
Line judge: Bill Carson
Field judge: Chad Holzhu

Back judge: Matthew Reaugh
Side judge: Kenneth Strong
Center judge:



Team Statistics
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
FIRST DOWNS 32 13

Rushing 14 5
Passing 18 7
Penalty 0 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 366 42
Rushing Attempts 42 35
Average Per Rush 8.7 1.2
Rushing Touchdowns 5 1
Yards Gained Rushing 393 100
Yards Lost Rushing 27 58

NET YARDS PASSING 399 252
Completions-Attempts-Int 24-32-0 11-20-2
Average Per Attempt 12.5 12.6
Average Per Completion 16.6 22.9
Passing Touchdowns 3 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 765 294
Total Offensive plays 74 55
Average Gain Per Play 10.3 5.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 8-59 8-64
PUNTS-YARDS 2-91 5-194

Average Yards Per Punt 45.5 38.8
Net Yards Per Punt 34.5 38.8
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS 10-597 6-353
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.7 58.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 55.9 52.3
Touchbacks 6 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-22-0
Average Per Return 0 22

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 5-38-0 3-39-0
Average Per Return 7.6 13

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-21
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 35:53 24:07

1st Quarter 8:28 6:32
2nd Quarter 8:22 6:38
3rd Quarter 9:04 5:56
4th Quarter 9:59 5:01

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 11 3 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 4 2 of 3

Touchdowns 3 2
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 5-35 2-6
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 9.0-46 9.0-25
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 0
Total TDs 8 3

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 1

PAT Kicks 7-7 2-2
Field Goals 1-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 6



Individual Statistics
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

N.C. CENTRAL N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Mosley 11 171 3 168 3 75 15.3
A.Rodgers 12 149 0 149 2 44 12.4
Z.Dobson 8 59 0 59 0 21 7.4
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1
W.Harris 3 2 6 -4 0 2 -1.3
J.Jones 6 12 16 -4 0 12 -0.7
Totals 42 393 27 366 5 75 8.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 9 36 10 26 0 17 2.9
J.Smith 6 16 1 15 0 13 2.5
S.Blizzard 5 14 0 14 0 5 2.8
J.Hicks 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.White 10 26 27 -1 1 11 -0.1
N.Sanders 3 6 8 -2 0 3 -0.7
TEAM 1 0 12 -12 0 0 -12
Totals 35 100 58 42 1 17 1.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
W.Harris 22-29-0 380 3 50 2
J.Martin 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
J.Jones 2-2-0 19 0 14 0
Totals 24-32-0 399 3 50 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.White 10-16-1 232 1 56 4
J.Smith 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
N.Sanders 1-3-0 20 0 20 1
Totals 11-20-2 252 1 56 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
N.Cosby 6 117 0 37 6 15
C.Mosley 4 90 2 50 6 63
C.Spikes 3 59 1 38 4 1
C.Peterson 3 45 0 17 5 20
R.Vangates 2 28 0 21 2 15
M.Wall 2 24 0 14 2 14
D.Taylor 1 15 0 15 3 10
K.Morgan 1 9 0 9 2 4
L.Bracey 1 7 0 7 1 4
J.Crabtree 1 5 0 5 1 0
Totals 24 399 3 50 32 146

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Warren 4 47 1 20 4 15
J.Dillard 3 34 0 16 5 5
A.Rucker 2 70 0 56 3 37
L.Veney 1 51 0 51 3 17
A.Jones 1 50 0 50 3 52
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 11 252 1 56 19 126

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.Bowman 2 91 45.5 51 1 0
Totals 2 91 45.5 51 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Page 5 194 38.8 54 1 0
Totals 5 194 38.8 54 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
R.Vangates 0 0 0 3 42 17 0 0 0
A.Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
E.Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D.Taylor 0 0 0 1 -4 0 0 0 0
S.Greene 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 5 38 17 2 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
A.Jones 1 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Lane 0 0 0 2 28 17 0 0 0
J.Hicks 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Totals 1 22 22 3 39 17 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
K.Robison 4th 05:23 21 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
K.Robison 10 597 59.7 6 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Brown 6 353 58.8 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Mosley 168 90 0 0 0 258
A.Rodgers 149 0 0 0 0 149
N.Cosby 0 117 0 0 0 117
R.Vangates 0 28 42 0 0 70

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
A.Jones 0 50 0 22 0 72
A.Rucker 0 70 0 0 0 70
L.Veney 0 51 0 0 0 51
J.Warren 0 47 0 0 0 47



Fumbles No. Lost
RODGERS,A 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
TEAM 1 0



N.C. Central Quarterback Progression
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

Harris, Walker
22 - 29 76% 380 yds 3TD 0INT 220.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 26 1st 1st and 10 on EAGLES21 (Q1 14:53) N.Cosby
+ 2-2 10 2nd and 11 on EAGLES36 (Q1 10:50) C.Spikes 2

2-3 1st and 10 on AGGIES46 (Q1 10:50) C.Peterson
2-4 2nd and 10 on AGGIES46 (Q1 10:50) C.Spikes -2

+ 3-5 12 1st 1st and 10 on AGGIES26 (Q1 07:58) C.Peterson
+ 4-6 4 2nd and 14 on EAGLES21 (Q1 05:44) C.Mosley 2
+ 5-7 21 1st 3rd and 10 on EAGLES25 (Q1 05:44) R.Vangates 3

5-8 1st and 10 on EAGLES46 (Q1 05:44) C.Mosley
+ 6-9 7 3rd and 8 on EAGLES48 (Q1 05:44) L.Bracey
+ 7-10 16 1st 1st and 10 on EAGLES20 (Q2 14:15) C.Peterson 2
+ 8-11 17 1st 1st and 10 on EAGLES36 (Q2 14:15) C.Peterson 3
+ 9-12 13 1st 2nd and 6 on AGGIES43 (Q2 14:15) N.Cosby 4

9-13 1st and 10 on AGGIES30 (Q2 14:15) K.Morgan
9-14 2nd and 10 on AGGIES30 (Q2 14:15) C.Mosley -2

+ 10-15 10 1st 2nd and 9 on EAGLES50 (Q2 09:12) N.Cosby
+ 11-16 22 1st 1st and 10 on AGGIES23 (Q2 09:12) N.Cosby 2
+ 12-17 10 1st 1st and 10 on EAGLES23 (Q2 04:09) M.Wall 3
+ 13-18 6 1st and 10 on EAGLES33 (Q2 04:09) C.Mosley 4
+ 14-19 11 1st 2nd and 4 on EAGLES39 (Q2 04:09) C.Spikes 5
+ 15-20 50 TD 1st and 10 on EAGLES50 (Q2 04:09) C.Mosley 6

15-21 2nd and 4 on EAGLES21 (Q3 12:35) C.Peterson
+ 16-22 9 1st 3rd and 4 on EAGLES21 (Q3 12:35) K.Morgan
+ 17-23 15 1st 3rd and 10 on EAGLES30 (Q3 12:35) D.Taylor 2
+ 18-24 7 1st 2nd and 5 on EAGLES50 (Q3 12:35) R.Vangates 3

18-25 1st and 10 on AGGIES43 (Q3 12:35) D.Taylor
+ 19-26 38 TD 2nd and 15 on AGGIES38 (Q3 12:35) C.Spikes
+ 20-27 9 1st and 15 on AGGIES39 (Q3 05:09) N.Cosby 2
+ 21-28 30 TD 2nd and 6 on AGGIES30 (Q3 05:09) C.Mosley 3
+ 22-29 37 1st 1st and 10 on AGGIES40 (Q3 04:23) N.Cosby 4

Sacked 2 times for 6 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 3rd and 10 on AGGIES46 (Q1 10:50)
-5 1st and 10 on AGGIES33 (Q3 12:35)

Jones, Joshua
2 - 2 100% 19 yds 0TD 0INT 179.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 14 1st 2nd and 7 on EAGLES6 (Q3 01:52) M.Wall
+ 2-2 5 1st and 10 on EAGLES20 (Q3 01:52) J.Crabtree 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Martin, Javion
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on EAGLES34 (Q4 03:24) D.Taylor

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



N.C. AT Quarterback Progression
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

White, Kevin
10 - 16 63% 232 yds 1TD 1INT 192.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 9 on AGGIES7 (Q1 06:31) A.Rucker

+ 1-2 13 1st 3rd and 10 on AGGIES13 (Q1 02:18) J.Dillard
1-3 2nd and 11 on AGGIES25 (Q2 15:00) J.Dillard

+ 2-4 4 1st and 10 on AGGIES41 (Q2 10:55) J.Warren
2-5 2nd and 6 on AGGIES45 (Q2 10:55) L.Veney

+ 3-6 14 1st 2nd and 8 on AGGIES32 (Q2 06:28) A.Rucker
+ 4-7 50 1st 1st and 15 on AGGIES41 (Q2 06:28) A.Jones 2
+ 5-8 9 TD 1st and 9 on EAGLES9 (Q2 06:28) J.Warren 3
+ 6-9 56 1st 1st and 10 on AGGIES39 (Q2 02:00) A.Rucker 4
+ 7-10 16 1st 1st and 10 on AGGIES25 (Q3 15:00) J.Dillard 5

7-11 2nd and 7 on EAGLES39 (Q3 15:00) J.Dillard
7-12 INT 1st and 10 on AGGIES25 (Q3 04:28) A.Jones -2

+ 8-13 5 1st and 10 on AGGIES25 (Q3 04:01) J.Dillard
+ 9-14 51 1st 2nd and 5 on AGGIES30 (Q3 04:01) L.Veney 2

9-15 1st and 10 on EAGLES10 (Q3 02:14) A.Jones
+ 10-16 14 2nd and 16 on AGGIES29 (Q4 14:22) J.Warren

Sacked 4 times for 27 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 3rd and 9 on AGGIES7 (Q1 06:31)
-5 3rd and 6 on AGGIES45 (Q2 10:55)
-9 3rd and 7 on EAGLES39 (Q3 15:00)
-6 1st and 10 on AGGIES35 (Q4 14:22)

Sanders, Noah
1 - 3 33% 20 yds 0TD 0INT 89.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 20 1st 2nd and 11 on AGGIES45 (Q4 14:22) J.Warren

1-2 2nd and 7 on EAGLES32 (Q4 14:22) J.Smith
1-3 3rd and 7 on EAGLES32 (Q4 14:22) L.Veney -2

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 4th and 7 on EAGLES32 (Q4 14:22)

Smith, J.T.
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 1INT -200RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 2nd and 10 on EAGLES10 (Q3 02:14)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

# N.C. Central Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

25 T.Braxton 5 2 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
0 C.Smith 2 4 6 1.0-7 1.5-8 - - - - -
28 J.Vassell 3 2 5 0.0-0 1.0-8 - - - - -
17 A.Davis 3 1 4 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - 1 -
10 T.Johnson 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
27 C.Williams 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 M.U'Ren 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 D.Parker 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
16 Z.Walters 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
29 D.Estes 2 0 2 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - -
41 I.Lawson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 A.Redd 0 2 2 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - -
94 G.Dorsey 2 0 2 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
96 R.Wynn 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
TM TEAM 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 M.McCall 1 0 1 1.0-5 1.0-5 - - - - -
20 E.Adams 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
23 J.Wright 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 A.Rodgers 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 I.Merritt 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 X.Fields 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
92 R.James 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 E.Clark 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 A.Fisher 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
97 W.Simms 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 32 22 54 5-35 9.0-46 0 0-0 2-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# N.C. AT Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

27 J.Kimbrough-Campbell 7 8 15 0.0-0 1.0-3 1 - - - -
44 J.Williams 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
3 J.Iseah 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 K.Blankumsee 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 D.Coles 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 S.Davis II 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 D.Macon 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 M.Hood 3 2 5 0.0-0 2.0-6 - - - - -
6 T.Williams Jr. 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
21 T.Mittman 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 T.Alderman 2 1 3 2.0-6 2.5-7 - 1-21 - - -
23 C.Dalrymple 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 J.King-Leverett 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.5-4 - - - - -
0 T.George 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
2 C.Maddox 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 C.Dixon 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
56 T.Dye 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-6 - - - - -
88 E.Kennedy 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 K.Broadhurst, Jr. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 S.Cabaniss-Ali 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 G.Divers 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 43 32 75 2-6 9.0-25 1 1-21 0-0 1 0



# N.C. AT Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
Totals 43 32 75 2-6 9.0-25 1 1-21 0-0 1 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

STARTERS

N.C. Central

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 C.Spikes
RB 1 C.Mosley
QB 3 W.Harris
WR 5 C.Peterson
OL 51 A.McMoore
OL 53 J.Sprinkle
OL 55 T.Humphrey
OL 62 N.McKinney
OL 72 B.Hardy
TE 83 L.Bracey
WR 87 N.Cosby

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 C.Smith
DB 7 A.Fisher
DL 10 T.Johnson
DL 15 D.Parker
DB 20 E.Adams
DB 25 T.Braxton
DB 28 J.Vassell
DB 29 D.Estes
LB 41 I.Lawson
LB 54 M.U'Ren
DL 97 W.Simms

N.C. AT

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 0 K.White
WR 2 J.Warren
WR 3 A.Jones
WR 5 J.Dillard
RB 35 W.Graves
OL 55 J.Cannon
OL 59 K.Sharpe
OL 65 A.Dorsey
OL 66 S.Wiggins
OL 70 T.Garcia
OL 71 J.Freeman

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 1 T.Alderman
LB 3 J.Iseah
DB 6 T.Williams Jr.
DB 12 K.Blankumsee
S 21 T.Mittman
S 27 J.Kimbrough-Campbell
CB 33 D.Macon
LB 44 J.Williams
DL 90 M.Hood
DE 92 J.King-Leverett
DL 94 S.Cabaniss-Ali

SUBSTITUTIONS

N.C. Central:
3 M.McCall; 4 R.Vangates; 8 J.Martin; 9 J.Crabtree; 10 J.Jones; 11
M.Wall; 16 Z.Walters; 17 A.Davis; 19 K.Robison; 22 Z.Dobson; 23
J.Wright; 27 C.Williams; 31 A.Rodgers; 40 B.Bowman; 44 A.Redd; 45
I.Merritt; 81 D.Taylor; 82 S.Greene; 84 K.Morgan; 90 X.Fields; 92
R.James; 94 G.Dorsey; 95 E.Clark; 96 R.Wynn;

N.C. AT:
0 T.George; 1 J.Smith; 2 C.Maddox; 8 C.Dixon; 9 S.Blizzard; 10
N.Sanders; 11 L.Veney; 13 A.Rucker; 15 C.Lane; 16 D.Coles; 19
S.Davis II; 23 C.Dalrymple; 24 J.Hicks; 39 A.Brown; 46 D.Page; 56
T.Dye; 88 E.Kennedy; 93 K.Broadhurst, Jr.; 97 G.Divers;

DID NOT PLAY

N.C. Central:
2 Reed, Malcolm; 6 Martin II, Jakarri; 6 Favors, Zahir; 12 McCall,
Quentin; 13 Wilson II, Kendall; 14 Tolen, Demarius; 17 Crosby,
Chanston; 18 Merck, Carter; 19 Lancaster, Reginald; 21 Pullen, Josh;
24 Harris, Wade; 24 Sharpe, LeBron; 26 Truesdale, Joshua; 30
Mageo, Aleni; 30 Burns III, Lionel; 32 Dickerson, C.J.; 33 Allen,
Marlon; 34 Camp, Bubba; 35 Bostick, Nyzir; 36 Thompson, Ontario;
37 Hall, Daunte; 38 Houze, Kamari; 38 Graves, Jalen; 39 Lesane,
Rodney; 40 Heath, Chase; 42 Bigelow, Mekhi; 43 Brown, William; 43
Hill, Emmanuel; 46 Cooks, Tyler; 47 Veal, Darryl; 48 Dukes, Jahzir;
49 Ziegler, Ryan; 50 Saint Melus, Holly; 52 Jacobs, David; 56
Kuriyan, Jonathan; 57 Campbell, M.J.; 58 Goree, Victor; 59 Morris,
Jalen; 60 Poteat, Kavon; 61 Holland, Tyshon; 64 Clark, Tyler; 65
Frederick, Lincoln; 66 Burton Jr., Shawn; 67 Leak IV, Cicero; 68
Prevalon, Anthony; 69 Best, Savion; 70 Williams, Taron; 71 Fomby,
Bruce; 73 Smith, Marcus; 77 Alston, Cody; 78 Glover II, Kino; 79
Benoit, Brendin; 80 Lawton III, Gerald; 85 Livingston, Sy'ree; 86
Perry, Austin; 88 Goodridge, Trey; 89 Everett, Connor; 91 Fulmer,
Carl; 93 Warren, Jaden; 98 Harper, Jasiah; 99 Thompson, Khareem;

N.C. AT:
4 Harris, Aaron; 4 Walls, Jy; 6 Bell, Antoine; 7 Long, Champ; 8 Layne,
Nelson; 14 Dixon, Javen; 17 Thomas, Braxton; 18 Wilson, Corbin; 20
Purefory-Thaxton, Jamaal; 22 Harvey, Mykell; 25 David II, Mack; 26
Haggins, Jay; 29 Jones, PeeWee; 30 Howard, Tyler; 31 Baker, RJ; 32
Tyson, Khristian; 34 Hamilton, Willie; 36 Strickland, Ryan; 37
Etheridge III, Mitchell; 38 Misenheimer, Wesley; 40 Tate-Walker,
Ryan; 41 Atkinson-Bell, Dom; 42 Wall, Kiyre; 45 Coleman, Joshua; 48
Conover, Eddie; 49 Ruddy, Bryson; 50 Scott, Payton; 51 Navarro,
Gabe; 52 Roberts, MarQuis; 53 Culberson, Kaleb; 54 Jackson,
Damien; 57 Culberson, Kellen; 58 Allen Jr., Christopher; 60
Hammonds, Tim; 63 Breland, Kolbe; 69 Ragland, CJ; 72 Moorer,
Tyson; 73 Marshall, Phinnell; 76 Okoye, Noah; 77 Brown, Malik; 78
Van Horn, Paul; 80 Brown, Thomas; 81 Walton, Xzavion; 82 Sanchez,
Tony; 83 Baker, Jaylen; 84 Carlock-Williams, Michael; 85 Avery, Jay;
86 Stephens, Ryan; 87 Tillman, Mark; 89 Jones-Amen-Hetep, Rory;
91 Gordy, Marley; 95 Johnson, Niles; 98 Carr-Bordeaux, Mecca;



Drive Chart (By Team)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
EAGLES 1st EAGLES21 14:53 KO AGGIES0 14:03 *TD 2 - 79 0:50
EAGLES 1st EAGLES37 10:50 PUNT AGGIES47 08:09 PUNT 6 - 16 2:41
EAGLES 1st EAGLES30 07:58 KO AGGIES0 06:38 *TD 3 - 70 1:20
EAGLES 1st EAGLES25 05:44 KO EAGLES45 02:18 PUNT 6 - 20 3:26
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES20 14:15 PUNT AGGIES30 10:55 DOWNS 8 - 50 3:20
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES38 09:12 PUNT AGGIES0 06:28 *TD 6 - 62 2:44
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES23 04:09 KO AGGIES0 02:25 *TD 4 - 77 1:44
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES18 00:19 KO EAGLES8 0:00 HALF 1 - -10 0:19
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES15 12:35 PUNT AGGIES0 06:36 *TD 13 - 85 5:59
EAGLES 3rd AGGIES34 05:09 DOWNS AGGIES0 04:28 *TD 2 - 34 0:41
EAGLES 3rd AGGIES40 04:23 INT AGGIES0 04:01 *TD 2 - 40 0:22
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES0 02:02 INT EAGLES21 01:53 FUMB 1 - 21 0:09
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES3 01:52 KO AGGIES0 14:44 *TD 4 - 97 2:08
EAGLES 4th EAGLES40 11:42 DOWNS AGGIES4 05:23 *FG 10 - 56 6:19
EAGLES 4th EAGLES34 03:24 PUNT AGGIES22 0:00 HALF 7 - 44 3:24

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
N.C. Central Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:28 8:22 9:04 9:59 16:50 19:03 35:53
3rd down conversions 2-4 0-1 3-3 2-3 2-5 5-6 7-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
AGGIES 1st AGGIES25 14:03 KO AGGIES31 10:50 PUNT 4 - 6 3:13
AGGIES 1st AGGIES7 08:09 PUNT AGGIES12 08:02 *SAF 1 - 5 0:07
AGGIES 1st AGGIES6 06:31 KO AGGIES0 05:44 *SAF 3 - -6 0:47
AGGIES 1st AGGIES13 02:18 PUNT AGGIES26 14:15 PUNT 6 - 13 3:03
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES30 10:55 DOWNS AGGIES40 09:12 PUNT 4 - 10 1:43
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES30 06:28 KO EAGLES0 04:19 *TD 4 - 70 2:09
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES26 02:21 KO EAGLES0 00:24 *TD 5 - 74 1:57
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 15:00 KO EAGLES48 12:35 PUNT 5 - 27 2:25
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 06:36 KO AGGIES34 05:09 DOWNS 4 - 9 1:27
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 04:28 KO AGGIES25 04:23 INT 1 - 0 0:05
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 04:01 KO EAGLES10 02:02 INT 6 - 65 1:59
AGGIES 4th AGGIES35 14:22 KO EAGLES40 11:42 DOWNS 9 - 25 2:40
AGGIES 4th AGGIES20 05:16 KO AGGIES28 03:24 PUNT 3 - 8 1:52

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
N.C. AT Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:32 6:38 5:56 5:01 13:10 10:57 24:07
3rd down conversions 1-3 1-3 0-2 1-3 2-6 1-5 3-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
EAGLES 1st EAGLES21 14:53 KO AGGIES0 14:03 *TD 2 - 79 0:50
AGGIES 1st AGGIES25 14:03 KO AGGIES31 10:50 PUNT 4 - 6 3:13
EAGLES 1st EAGLES37 10:50 PUNT AGGIES47 08:09 PUNT 6 - 16 2:41
AGGIES 1st AGGIES7 08:09 PUNT AGGIES12 08:02 *SAF 1 - 5 0:07
EAGLES 1st EAGLES30 07:58 KO AGGIES0 06:38 *TD 3 - 70 1:20
AGGIES 1st AGGIES6 06:31 KO AGGIES0 05:44 *SAF 3 - -6 0:47
EAGLES 1st EAGLES25 05:44 KO EAGLES45 02:18 PUNT 6 - 20 3:26
AGGIES 1st AGGIES13 02:18 PUNT AGGIES26 14:15 PUNT 6 - 13 3:03
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES20 14:15 PUNT AGGIES30 10:55 DOWNS 8 - 50 3:20
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES30 10:55 DOWNS AGGIES40 09:12 PUNT 4 - 10 1:43
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES38 09:12 PUNT AGGIES0 06:28 *TD 6 - 62 2:44
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES30 06:28 KO EAGLES0 04:19 *TD 4 - 70 2:09
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES23 04:09 KO AGGIES0 02:25 *TD 4 - 77 1:44
AGGIES 2nd AGGIES26 02:21 KO EAGLES0 00:24 *TD 5 - 74 1:57
EAGLES 2nd EAGLES18 00:19 KO EAGLES8 0:00 HALF 1 - -10 0:19
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 15:00 KO EAGLES48 12:35 PUNT 5 - 27 2:25
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES15 12:35 PUNT AGGIES0 06:36 *TD 13 - 85 5:59
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 06:36 KO AGGIES34 05:09 DOWNS 4 - 9 1:27
EAGLES 3rd AGGIES34 05:09 DOWNS AGGIES0 04:28 *TD 2 - 34 0:41
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 04:28 KO AGGIES25 04:23 INT 1 - 0 0:05
EAGLES 3rd AGGIES40 04:23 INT AGGIES0 04:01 *TD 2 - 40 0:22
AGGIES 3rd AGGIES25 04:01 KO EAGLES10 02:02 INT 6 - 65 1:59
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES0 02:02 INT EAGLES21 01:53 FUMB 1 - 21 0:09
EAGLES 3rd EAGLES3 01:52 KO AGGIES0 14:44 *TD 4 - 97 2:08
AGGIES 4th AGGIES35 14:22 KO EAGLES40 11:42 DOWNS 9 - 25 2:40
EAGLES 4th EAGLES40 11:42 DOWNS AGGIES4 05:23 *FG 10 - 56 6:19
AGGIES 4th AGGIES20 05:16 KO AGGIES28 03:24 PUNT 3 - 8 1:52
EAGLES 4th EAGLES34 03:24 PUNT AGGIES22 0:00 HALF 7 - 44 3:24



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
N.C. AT won the toss. EAGLES will receive and AGGIES will defend the north goal.

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 55 yards from the AGGIES35 to the EAGLES10, VANGATES, Refeno returned 11 yards to the
EAGLES21 (KENNEDY, Elijah), clock 14:53.

EAGLES drive start at 14:53
1-10 EAGLES21 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 26 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the EAGLES47

(MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 EAGLES47 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 53 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 14:03 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:03]

R

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 7, N.C. AT 0
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 79 yards, 0:50

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 14:03.

AGGIES drive start at 14:03
1-10 AGGIES25 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the AGGIES36 (VASSELL,

Jelani;BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES36 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the left for a loss of 8 yards to the AGGIES28 (VASSELL, Jelani).
2-18 AGGIES28 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the AGGIES27 (PARKER, Donquarius;JOHNSON,

Thomas).
3-19 AGGIES27 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin scrambles up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the AGGIES31 (U'REN, Max).
4-15 AGGIES31 PAGE, DJ punt 32 yards to the EAGLES37 out of bounds, clock 10:50. [10:50]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 3:13

EAGLES drive start at 10:50
1-10 EAGLES37 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the EAGLES36 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL,

Jonathan;ALDERMAN, Tim).
2-11 EAGLES36 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 10 yards to SPIKES, Chauncey to the EAGLES46 (ISEAH,

Joshua).
3-1 EAGLES46 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the AGGIES46 (BLANKUMSEE, Kamari),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES46 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for PETERSON, Chance thrown to the
AGGIES12.

2-10 AGGIES46 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left incomplete intended for SPIKES, Chauncey broken up by WILLIAMS
JR., Ty at the AGGIES39.

3-10 AGGIES46 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the AGGIES47 (ALDERMAN, Tim).
4-11 AGGIES47 BOWMAN, Brandon punt 40 yards to the AGGIES7, fair catch by JONES, Amonte, clock 08:09. [08:09]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 16 yards, 2:41

AGGIES drive start at 08:09
1-10 AGGIES7 PENALTY EAGLES Offsides on SIMMS, Wisdom enforced 5 yards from the AGGIES7 to the AGGIES12

[NHSG].
1-5 AGGIES12 [NHSG] TEAM rush up the middle for a loss of 12 yards, fumbled at AGGIES0 out of bounds to the

AGGIES12. EAGLES SAFETY, clock 08:02 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:02]

N.C. CENTRAL 9, N.C. AT 0
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 5 yards, 0:07

BROWN, Andrew free kick 64 yards from the AGGIES20 to the EAGLES16, VANGATES, Refeno returned 14 yards to the
EAGLES30 (WILLIAMS JR., Ty), clock 07:58.



EAGLES drive start at 07:58
1-10 EAGLES30 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 44 yards to the AGGIES26 (WILLIAMS JR., Ty), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES26 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 12 yards to PETERSON, Chance caught at the AGGIES18
and advanced to the AGGIES14 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 AGGIES14 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 06:38 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:38]

R

0-0 AGGIES3 HARRIS, Walker two-point conversion pass attempt to PETERSON, Chance failed (incomplete); conversion is no
good.

N.C. CENTRAL 15, N.C. AT 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 70 yards, 1:20

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, LANE, Cortez returned 11 yards to the AGGIES11
(DAVIS, Ayden), clock 06:31. PENALTY AGGIES Holding enforced half the distance from the goal, 6 yards from the end of the
play at the AGGIES11 to the AGGIES5.

AGGIES drive start at 06:31
1-10 AGGIES6 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES7 (LAWSON, Isaiah).
2-9 AGGIES7 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for RUCKER, Anthony thrown to the

AGGIES24; QB hurried by SIMMS, Wisdom.
3-9 AGGIES7 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the AGGIES7 (SMITH, Christian). EAGLES SAFETY,

clock 05:44 (Scoring play confirmed). PENALTY AGGIES Intentional Grounding on WHITE, Kevin, penalty
occurred in the end zone and is enforced for 7 yards as a safety to the AGGIES0; SMITH, Christian
credited with a sack on the play. [05:44]

N.C. CENTRAL 17, N.C. AT 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 0:47

BROWN, Andrew free kick 55 yards from the AGGIES20 to the EAGLES25, fair catch by VANGATES, Refeno , clock 05:44.

EAGLES drive start at 05:44
1-10 EAGLES25 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the EAGLES21 (HOOD,

Marquis).
2-14 EAGLES21 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the

EAGLES23 and advanced to the EAGLES25 (ISEAH, Joshua).
3-10 EAGLES25 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 21 yards to VANGATES, Refeno caught at the EAGLES39

and advanced to the EAGLES46 (MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 EAGLES46 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the right incomplete intended for MOSLEY, Chris thrown to the AGGIES45.
2-10 EAGLES46 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the EAGLES48 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL,

Jonathan;WILLIAMS, Jayden ).
3-8 EAGLES48 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to BRACEY, Luke caught at the AGGIES49

and advanced to the AGGIES45 (BLANKUMSEE, Kamari). [02:51]
4-1 H45 Timeout N.C. Central, clock 02:51. [02:51]
4-1 AGGIES45 QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES44 (GEORGE, Terien). PENALTY

EAGLES Holding enforced 10 yards from the AGGIES45 to the EAGLES45 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

4-11 EAGLES45 BOWMAN, Brandon punt 51 yards to the AGGIES4, JONES, Amonte returned 22 yards to the AGGIES26
(TEAM), out of bounds, clock 02:18. PENALTY AGGIES Personal Foul on HAMILTON, Willie enforced half the
distance from the goal, 13 yards from the end of the play at the AGGIES26 to the AGGIES13. [02:18]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 20 yards, 3:26

AGGIES drive start at 02:18
1-10 AGGIES13 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush to the right for no gain to the AGGIES13 (JOHNSON, Thomas).
2-10 AGGIES13 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for no gain to the AGGIES13 (PARKER, Donquarius).
3-10 AGGIES13 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 13 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the AGGIES25

and advanced to the AGGIES26 (RODGERS, Arthur;VASSELL, Jelani), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES26 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the AGGIES25 (SMITH, Christian;BRAXTON,
Tomondrey), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: N.C. CENTRAL 17, N.C. AT 0



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. Central 17 8:28 4 3 0 7 2-4 0-0 8-115 6-9-0-80 2-15
N.C. AT 0 6:32 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-0 10--13 1-2-0-13 3-19



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 17 0
FIRST DOWNS 7 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-115 10--13
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 80 13
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-195 12-0
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-25 1-11
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-45.5 1-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 3-19
Possession Time 8:28 6:32
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Mosley 5 77 -1 76 2 15.2 53
A.Rodgers 1 44 0 44 0 44 44

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 3 11 -9 2 0 0.7 11
J.Smith 4 1 -1 0 0 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Harris 6-9-0 79 0 26 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 1-2-0 6 1 13 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
N.Cosby 1 26 0 1 26
C.Mosley 1 4 0 2 4
C.Spikes 1 10 0 2 10
C.Peterson 1 12 0 2 12

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 1 13 0 1 13
A.Rucker 0 -7 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Bowman 2 91 45.5 51 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 1 32 32.0 32 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Jones 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Vangates 3 25 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lane 1 11 0 11

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Vassell 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Smith 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0
T.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
D.Parker 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
A.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Braxton 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
I.Lawson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Iseah 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Williams Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Blankumsee 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Macon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Alderman 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0
E.Kennedy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Hood 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:03 EAGLES - C.Mosley 53 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-79 0:50 7-
1st 08:02 EAGLES - 0 yd SAF , 9-0
1st 06:38 EAGLES - C.Mosley 14 yd TD RUSH , 3-70 1:20 15-0
1st 05:44 EAGLES - C.Smith 0 yd SAF , 17-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-11 AGGIES25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the left incomplete intended for DILLARD, Jayvonne thrown to the

AGGIES26.
3-11 AGGIES25 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES26 (SMITH, Christian;U'REN,

Max).
4-10 AGGIES26 PAGE, DJ punt 54 yards to the EAGLES20 out of bounds, clock 14:15. [14:15]

EAGLES drive start at 14:15
J.Jones in at QB for EAGLES

1-10 EAGLES20 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the right complete for 16 yards to PETERSON, Chance caught at the
EAGLES32 and advanced to the EAGLES36 (MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

P

W.Harris in at QB for EAGLES
1-10 EAGLES36 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short up the middle complete for 17 yards to PETERSON, Chance caught at the

EAGLES41 and advanced to the AGGIES47 (MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES47 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the AGGIES43 (ISEAH, Joshua).
2-6 AGGIES43 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass up the middle complete for 13 yards to COSBY, Nasim caught at the AGGIES37

and advanced to the AGGIES30 (WILLIAMS JR., Ty), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES30 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left incomplete intended for MORGAN, Kyle.
2-10 AGGIES30 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass up the middle incomplete intended for MOSLEY, Chris thrown to the AGGIES32.

[11:51]
3-10 H30 Timeout N.C. Central, clock 11:51. [11:51]
3-10 AGGIES30 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the AGGIES32 (HOOD, Marquis).
4-12 AGGIES32 [NHSG] QB Keeper HARRIS, Walker rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the AGGIES30 (DALRYMPLE,

Cameren;HOOD, Marquis); EAGLES turnover on downs, clock 10:55. [10:55]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 50 yards, 3:20

AGGIES drive start at 10:55
1-10 AGGIES30 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the AGGIES41, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES41 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the AGGIES39
and advanced to the AGGIES45 (JOHNSON, Thomas).

2-6 AGGIES45 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for VENEY, Laquan thrown to the AGGIES43.
3-6 AGGIES45 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the AGGIES40 (MCCALL, Makai).
4-11 AGGIES40 PAGE, DJ punt 37 yards to the EAGLES23, fair catch by WALL, Mehki, clock 09:12. PENALTY AGGIES Kick

Catch Interference enforced at the deadball spot for 15 yards from the EAGLES23 to the EAGLES38, from the
spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [09:12]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 10 yards, 1:43

EAGLES drive start at 09:12
1-10 EAGLES38 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the EAGLES49 (KIMBROUGH-

CAMPBELL, Jonathan;HOOD, Marquis), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 EAGLES49 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the EAGLES50 (HOOD, Marquis).
2-9 EAGLES50 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to COSBY, Nasim caught at the

AGGIES45 and advanced to the AGGIES40 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES40 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the AGGIES23 (BLANKUMSEE,
Kamari;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 AGGIES23 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES1, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-1 AGGIES1 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES0, TOUCHDOWN
EAGLES, clock 06:28 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:28]

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 24, N.C. AT 0
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 62 yards, 2:44

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 06:28. PENALTY Before the snap,
EAGLES Illegal Formation enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the EAGLES25 to the EAGLES20, from the spot of
the ball when the foul occurred.



AGGIES drive start at 06:28
1-10 AGGIES30 [NHSG] HICKS, Jailen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the AGGIES32 (WALTERS, Zarion).
2-8 AGGIES32 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 14 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the AGGIES44

and advanced to the AGGIES46 (VASSELL, Jelani), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES46 PENALTY Before the snap, AGGIES False Start on WIGGINS, Sterling enforced 5 yards from the AGGIES46 to
the AGGIES41.

1-15 AGGIES41 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left complete for 50 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the AGGIES39 and
advanced to the EAGLES9 (BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-9 EAGLES9 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 9 yards to WARREN, Jamison to the EAGLES0,
TOUCHDOWN AGGIES, clock 04:19 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:19]

0-0 EAGLES3 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 24, N.C. AT 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 70 yards, 2:09

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 59 yards from the AGGIES35 to the EAGLES6, VANGATES, Refeno returned 17 yards to the
EAGLES23 (COLES, Daniel), clock 04:09.

EAGLES drive start at 04:09
1-10 EAGLES23 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 10 yards to WALL, Mehki caught at the EAGLES21 and

advanced to the EAGLES33 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 EAGLES33 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the
EAGLES38 and advanced to the EAGLES39 (DAVIS II, Steven).

2-4 EAGLES39 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 11 yards to SPIKES, Chauncey caught at the EAGLES49
and advanced to the EAGLES50 (DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 EAGLES50 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the
AGGIES31 and advanced to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 02:25 (Scoring play
confirmed). [02:25]

P

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 31, N.C. AT 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 77 yards, 1:44

0-0 EAGLES35 ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff yards from the EAGLES35 to the. PENALTY EAGLES Unsportsmanlike Conduct on
COSBY, Nasim enforced 15 yards from the EAGLES35 to the EAGLES20.

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 50 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES15, HICKS, Jailen returned 11 yards to the AGGIES26
(DAVIS, Ayden), clock 02:21.

AGGIES drive start at 02:21
1-10 AGGIES26 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the AGGIES39 (WILLIAMS, Cameron J), 1ST

DOWN. [02:00]
R

1-10 H39 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 AGGIES39 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the

EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES5 (BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-5 EAGLES5 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the EAGLES3 (ADAMS, Eric).
2-3 EAGLES3 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the EAGLES2 (REDD, Albert;WYNN, Ryan).
3-2 EAGLES2 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN

AGGIES, clock 00:24 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:24]
0-0 EAGLES3 BROWN, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 31, N.C. AT 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 74 yards, 1:57

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 58 yards from the AGGIES35 to the EAGLES7, TAYLOR, Darryl returned -4 yards to the EAGLES3
(WILLIAMS JR., Ty), clock 00:19. PENALTY AGGIES Unsportsmanlike Conduct on WILLIAMS JR., Ty enforced 15 yards from
the end of the play at the EAGLES3 to the EAGLES18.

EAGLES drive start at 00:19
1-10 EAGLES18 PENALTY EAGLES Unsportsmanlike Conduct on VANGATES, Refeno enforced half the distance from the goal,

9 yards from the EAGLES18 to the EAGLES9 [NHSG].
1-19 EAGLES9 [NHSG] TEAM rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the EAGLES8, End of Play, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -10 yards, 0:19



- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: N.C. CENTRAL 31, N.C. AT 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. Central 14 8:22 2 8 0 10 0-1 0-1 8-33 9-11-0-155 3-29
N.C. AT 14 6:38 2 3 0 5 1-3 0-0 8-27 5-7-0-133 3-35



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 31 14
FIRST DOWNS 17 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-148 18-14
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 235 146
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-15-0 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-383 27-160
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-38 2-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-45.5 1-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 5-44 6-54
Possession Time 16:50 13:10
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Mosley 6 81 -1 80 2 53 13.3
A.Rodgers 5 74 0 74 1 44 14.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 5 13 -9 4 0 11 0.8
J.Smith 6 16 -1 15 0 13 2.5
J.Hicks 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Harris 15-20-0 234 1 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 6-9-0 134 2 56 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
N.Cosby 4 71 0 4 26
C.Mosley 3 60 1 5 50
C.Spikes 2 21 0 3 11
C.Peterson 3 45 0 4 17

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Warren 2 13 1 2 9
J.Dillard 1 13 0 2 13
A.Rucker 2 63 1 4 56
A.Jones 1 50 0 1 50

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Bowman 2 91 45.5 51 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Page 3 123 41.0 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Jones 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Vangates 4 42 0 17
D.Taylor 1 -4 0 -4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lane 1 11 0 11
J.Hicks 1 11 0 11

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Braxton 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Vassell 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
C.Smith 1-2 2.0 1.0 2.0
A.Davis 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Parker 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.U'Ren 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Williams Jr. 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
M.Hood 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
J.Iseah 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Blankumsee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Macon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:03 EAGLES - C.Mosley 53 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-79 0:50 7-
1st 08:02 EAGLES - 0 yd SAF , 9-0
1st 06:38 EAGLES - C.Mosley 14 yd TD RUSH , 3-70 1:20 15-0
1st 05:44 EAGLES - C.Smith 0 yd SAF , 17-0
2nd 06:28 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 6-62 2:44 24-
2nd 04:19 AGGIES - J.Warren 9 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-70 2:09 24-7
2nd 02:25 EAGLES - C.Mosley 50 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 4-77 1:44 31-7
2nd 00:24 AGGIES - K.White 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-74 1:57 31-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 14 14
FIRST DOWNS 10 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-33 8-27
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 155 133
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-9-0 7-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-188 15-160
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-13 1-11
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-45.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-29 3-35
Possession Time 8:22 6:38
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Mosley 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
A.Rodgers 4 30 0 30 1 7.5 17

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 2 2 0 2 0 1 1
J.Smith 2 15 0 15 0 7.5 13
J.Hicks 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Harris 9-11-0 155 1 50 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 5-7-0 128 1 56 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
N.Cosby 3 45 0 3 22
C.Mosley 2 56 1 3 50
C.Spikes 1 11 0 1 11
C.Peterson 2 33 0 2 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Warren 2 13 1 2 9
J.Dillard 0 0 0 1
A.Rucker 2 70 0 2 56
A.Jones 1 50 0 1 50

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 2 91 45.5 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Vangates 1 17 0 17
D.Taylor 1 -4 0 -4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Hicks 1 11 0 11

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Braxton 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.McCall 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Walters 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Adams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Vassell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Hood 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
T.Williams Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Davis II 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Iseah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Coles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:28 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 6-62 2:44 24-
2nd 04:19 AGGIES - J.Warren 9 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-70 2:09 24-7
2nd 02:25 EAGLES - C.Mosley 50 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 4-77 1:44 31-7
2nd 00:24 AGGIES - K.White 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-74 1:57 31-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

At the start of the second half, EAGLES will receive and AGGIES will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

AGGIES drive start at 15:00
1-10 AGGIES25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the

AGGIES38 and advanced to the AGGIES41 (BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 AGGIES41 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the EAGLES42 (VASSELL, Jelani), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 EAGLES42 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the EAGLES39 (SMITH, Christian).
2-7 EAGLES39 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for DILLARD, Jayvonne.
3-7 EAGLES39 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the EAGLES48 (ESTES, D.J.).
4-16 EAGLES48 PAGE, DJ punt 33 yards to the EAGLES15, fair catch by WALL, Mehki, clock 12:35. [12:35]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 27 yards, 2:25

EAGLES drive start at 12:35
1-10 EAGLES15 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the EAGLES21 (DAVIS II, Steven).
2-4 EAGLES21 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for PETERSON, Chance thrown to the

AGGIES42.
3-4 EAGLES21 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to MORGAN, Kyle caught at the EAGLES26

and advanced to the EAGLES30 (DALRYMPLE, Cameren), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 EAGLES30 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the EAGLES32 (ISEAH, Joshua;CABANISS-
ALI, Sidiq).

2-8 EAGLES32 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the EAGLES30 (WILLIAMS, Jayden
;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan).

3-10 EAGLES30 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to TAYLOR, Darryl caught at the
EAGLES35 and advanced to the EAGLES45 (BLANKUMSEE, Kamari;DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 EAGLES45 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the EAGLES50 (KIMBROUGH-
CAMPBELL, Jonathan).

2-5 EAGLES50 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the right complete for 7 yards to VANGATES, Refeno caught at the EAGLES49
and advanced to the AGGIES43 (COLES, Daniel), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 AGGIES43 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right incomplete intended for TAYLOR, Darryl thrown to the
AGGIES25.

2-10 AGGIES43 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the AGGIES37 (WILLIAMS, Jayden
;COLES, Daniel).

3-4 AGGIES37 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the AGGIES33 (WILLIAMS, Jayden
;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 AGGIES33 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the AGGIES38 (ALDERMAN, Tim).
2-15 AGGIES38 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 38 yards to SPIKES, Chauncey to the AGGIES0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 06:36 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:36]
P

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 38, N.C. AT 14
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 85 yards, 5:59

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 06:36.

AGGIES drive start at 06:36
1-10 AGGIES25 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES28 (LAWSON, Isaiah).
2-7 AGGIES28 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the AGGIES33 (ESTES, D.J.).
3-2 AGGIES33 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES34 (WYNN, Ryan;SMITH,

Christian).
4-1 AGGIES34 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush up the middle for no gain to the AGGIES34 (SMITH,

Christian;WALTERS, Zarion); AGGIES turnover on downs, clock 05:09. [05:09]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 1:27



EAGLES drive start at 05:09
1-10 AGGIES34 PENALTY Before the snap, EAGLES False Start on HUMPHREY, Trevon enforced 5 yards from the AGGIES34

to the AGGIES39.
1-15 AGGIES39 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the right complete for 9 yards to COSBY, Nasim caught at the AGGIES33 and

advanced to the AGGIES30 (ISEAH, Joshua;BLANKUMSEE, Kamari).
2-6 AGGIES30 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the left complete for 30 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the

AGGIES29 and advanced to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 04:28 (Scoring play
confirmed). [04:28]

P

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 45, N.C. AT 14
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 34 yards, 0:41

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 04:28.

AGGIES drive start at 04:28
1-10 AGGIES25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right intercepted by FISHER, Anthony at the AGGIES40 intended for JONES,

Amonte. Fisher return for 0 yards to the AGGIES40, End of Play, clock 04:23. [04:23]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:05

EAGLES drive start at 04:23
1-10 AGGIES40 [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES3 (DAVIS

II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-3 AGGIES3 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES0, TOUCHDOWN
EAGLES, clock 04:01 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:01]

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 52, N.C. AT 14
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 40 yards, 0:22

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 65 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES0, Touchback , clock 04:01.

AGGIES drive start at 04:01
1-10 AGGIES25 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the

AGGIES29 and advanced to the AGGIES30 (BRAXTON, Tomondrey).
2-5 AGGIES30 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 51 yards to VENEY, Laquan caught at the EAGLES36

and advanced to the EAGLES19 (BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 EAGLES19 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the EAGLES16 (U'REN, Max;CLARK,
Elijah).

2-7 EAGLES16 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the EAGLES10 (WILLIAMS,
Cameron J). PENALTY EAGLES Unsportsmanlike Conduct on WILLIAMS, Cameron J enforced half the distance
from the goal, 5 yards from the end of the play at the EAGLES10 to the EAGLES5 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN.

E

1-5 EAGLES5 WHITE, Kevin pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the EAGLES1 and
advanced to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN AGGIES, score nullified by penalty (Play was confirmed after review).
PENALTY Before the snap, AGGIES Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the EAGLES5 to the EAGLES10.
NO PLAY (replay the down). [02:14]

1-10 V10 Timeout N.C. AT, clock 02:14. [02:14]
1-10 EAGLES10 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left incomplete intended for JONES, Amonte.
2-10 EAGLES10 [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. pass to the right intercepted by ADAMS, Eric. Adams return for yards to the EAGLES0, End

of Play, clock 02:02. [02:02]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 65 yards, 1:59

EAGLES drive start at 02:02
J.Jones in at QB for EAGLES

1-10 EAGLES0 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards, RODGERS, Arthur fumbled at
EAGLES21 forced by KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan, recovered by AGGIES ALDERMAN, Tim at the
EAGLES21, returned 21 yards to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN AGGIES, clock 01:53 (Scoring play
confirmed). [01:53]

0-0 EAGLES3 GRAVES, Wesley two-point conversion rushing attempt failed; conversion is no good [down at the EAGLES9]
(PARKER, Donquarius).



N.C. CENTRAL 52, N.C. AT 20
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 21 yards, 0:09

BROWN, Andrew kickoff 62 yards from the AGGIES35 to the EAGLES3, returned by GREENE, Sterling. , out of bounds, clock
01:52.

EAGLES drive start at 01:52
1-10 EAGLES3 DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the EAGLES2 (KING-LEVERETT, Jelani). PENALTY

Before the snap, AGGIES Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the EAGLES3 to the EAGLES8. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

1-5 EAGLES8 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the EAGLES6 (KING-LEVERETT,
Jelani;GEORGE, Terien).

2-7 EAGLES6 [NHSG] JONES, Joshua pass to the left complete for 14 yards to WALL, Mehki caught at the EAGLES18 and
advanced to the EAGLES20 (MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 EAGLES20 [NHSG] JONES, Joshua pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to CRABTREE, Josh to the EAGLES25
(MACON, David), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: N.C. CENTRAL 52, N.C. AT 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. Central 21 9:04 1 7 0 8 3-3 0-0 10-38 9-11-0-164 2-10
N.C. AT 6 5:56 1 2 1 4 0-2 0-1 9-29 3-7-2-72 2-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 52 20
FIRST DOWNS 25 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26-186 27-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 399 218
Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-24-0 16-9-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 57-585 43-261
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-21
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-38 2-22
Interception Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-45.5 1-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-0
Penalties-Yards 7-54 8-64
Possession Time 25:54 19:06
Third-Down Conversions 5-8 2-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Mosley 9 89 -3 86 2 53 9.6
A.Rodgers 10 113 0 113 3 44 11.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
W.Graves 8 36 -9 27 0 17 3.4
J.Smith 6 16 -1 15 0 13 2.5
S.Blizzard 3 9 0 9 0 5 3
J.Hicks 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Harris 22-29-0 374 3 50 2
J.Jones 2-2-0 19 0 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 9-15-1 197 2 56 3
J.Smith 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
N.Cosby 6 117 0 6 37
C.Mosley 4 90 2 6 50
C.Spikes 3 59 1 4 38
C.Peterson 3 45 0 5 17

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Warren 2 13 1 2 9
J.Dillard 3 34 0 5 16
A.Rucker 2 63 1 4 56
A.Jones 1 50 0 3 50

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Bowman 2 91 45.5 51 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Page 4 156 39.0 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Jones 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Vangates 4 42 0 17
S.Greene 1 0 0 0
D.Taylor 1 -4 0 -4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lane 1 11 0 11
J.Hicks 1 11 0 11

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Braxton 5-2 6.0 0.0 1.0
C.Smith 2-4 4.0 1.0 2.0
J.Vassell 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Parker 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
A.Davis 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Estes 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 4-6 7.0 0.0 2.0
S.Davis II 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Iseah 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
T.Williams Jr. 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.Hood 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
K.Blankumsee 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Macon 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:03 EAGLES - C.Mosley 53 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-79 0:50 7-
1st 08:02 EAGLES - 0 yd SAF , 9-0
1st 06:38 EAGLES - C.Mosley 14 yd TD RUSH , 3-70 1:20 15-0
1st 05:44 EAGLES - C.Smith 0 yd SAF , 17-0
2nd 06:28 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 6-62 2:44 24-
2nd 04:19 AGGIES - J.Warren 9 yd TD PASS from K.White (KICK by A.Brown) , 4-70 2:09 24-7



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 02:25 EAGLES - C.Mosley 50 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 4-77 1:44 31-7
2nd 00:24 AGGIES - K.White 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Brown) , 5-74 1:57 31-14
3rd 06:36 EAGLES - C.Spikes 38 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 13-85 5:59 38-14
3rd 04:28 EAGLES - C.Mosley 30 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-34 0:41 45-14
3rd 04:01 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-40 0:22 52-14
3rd 01:53 AGGIES - T.Alderman 21 yd TD FUMB , 52-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 21 6
FIRST DOWNS 8 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-38 9-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 164 72
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-9-0 7-3-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-202 16-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-21
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 2-10
Possession Time 9:04 5:56
Third-Down Conversions 3-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Mosley 3 8 -2 6 0 2 6
A.Rodgers 5 39 0 39 2 7.8 21

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 3 23 0 23 0 7.7 17
S.Blizzard 3 9 0 9 0 3 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Harris 7-9-0 140 2 38 1
J.Jones 2-2-0 19 0 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 3-6-1 63 0 51 1
J.Smith 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
N.Cosby 2 46 0 2 37
C.Mosley 1 30 1 1 30
C.Spikes 1 38 1 1 38
C.Peterson 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dillard 2 21 0 3 16
A.Jones 0 0 0 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Greene 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Braxton 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Smith 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Estes 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
D.Parker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Vassell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Lawson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Walters 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
S.Davis II 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Coles 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
T.Alderman 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
J.Iseah 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Blankumsee 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 06:36 EAGLES - C.Spikes 38 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 13-85 5:59 38-14
3rd 04:28 EAGLES - C.Mosley 30 yd TD PASS from W.Harris (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-34 0:41 45-14
3rd 04:01 EAGLES - A.Rodgers 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 2-40 0:22 52-14
3rd 01:53 AGGIES - T.Alderman 21 yd TD FUMB , 52-20



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-5 EAGLES25 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 75 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN

EAGLES, clock 14:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:44]
R

0-0 AGGIES3 ROBISON, Kaleb PAT kick attempt is good.

N.C. CENTRAL 59, N.C. AT 20

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 30 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES35 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the
ball at its 35-yard line , clock 14:22.

AGGIES drive start at 14:22
1-10 AGGIES35 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the AGGIES29 (DORSEY, Gary).
2-16 AGGIES29 [NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the right complete for 14 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the AGGIES39

and advanced to the AGGIES43 (DAVIS, Ayden).
3-2 AGGIES43 [NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES46, out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES46 [NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the AGGIES45 (FIELDS, Xzavier).
N.Sanders in at QB for AGGIES

2-11 AGGIES45 [NHSG] SANDERS, Noah pass to the right complete for 20 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the
EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES35 (WILLIAMS, Cameron J), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 EAGLES35 [NHSG] QB Keeper SANDERS, Noah rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the EAGLES32, out of bounds.
2-7 EAGLES32 [NHSG] SANDERS, Noah pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for SMITH, J.T. thrown to the

EAGLES15.
3-7 EAGLES32 [NHSG] SANDERS, Noah pass up the middle incomplete intended for VENEY, Laquan broken up by DAVIS,

Ayden at the EAGLES20.
4-7 EAGLES32 [NHSG] SANDERS, Noah sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the EAGLES40 (DAVIS, Ayden;REDD, Albert); AGGIES

turnover on downs, clock 11:42. [11:42]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 25 yards, 2:40

EAGLES drive start at 11:42
1-10 EAGLES40 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the AGGIES48 (KIMBROUGH-

CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES48 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES45 (COLES, Daniel).
2-7 AGGIES45 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the AGGIES29 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL,

Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 AGGIES29 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the AGGIES22 (COLES,
Daniel;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan).

2-3 AGGIES22 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES19 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL,
Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 AGGIES19 PENALTY Before the snap, EAGLES False Start on HUMPHREY, Trevon enforced 5 yards from the AGGIES19
to the AGGIES24.

1-15 AGGIES24 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the AGGIES3 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-3 AGGIES3 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the AGGIES5 (KING-LEVERETT,
Jelani). [06:51]

2-5 H5 Timeout N.C. Central, clock 06:51. [06:51]
2-5 AGGIES5 [NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush to the left for a loss of 6 yards to the AGGIES11 (DYE, Travon).
3-11 AGGIES11 [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the AGGIES4 (MACON, David).
4-4 AGGIES4 ROBISON, Kaleb field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at AGGIES11], clock 05:23.

[05:23]

N.C. CENTRAL 62, N.C. AT 20
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 56 yards, 6:19

ROBISON, Kaleb kickoff 62 yards from the EAGLES35 to the AGGIES3, LANE, Cortez returned 17 yards to the AGGIES20
(WRIGHT, Jovon;JAMES, Richard), clock 05:16.

AGGIES drive start at 05:16
1-10 AGGIES20 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the AGGIES24 (DORSEY, Gary).



2-6 AGGIES24 [NHSG] BLIZZARD, Shimique rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the AGGIES25 (MERRITT, Isaiah).
3-5 AGGIES25 [NHSG] SANDERS, Noah scrambles to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the AGGIES28, End of Play.
4-2 AGGIES28 PAGE, DJ punt 38 yards to the EAGLES34, fair catch by WALL, Mehki, clock 03:24. [03:24]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:52

EAGLES drive start at 03:24
J.Martin in at QB for EAGLES

1-10 EAGLES34 [NHSG] MARTIN, Javion pass short to the right incomplete intended for TAYLOR, Darryl thrown to the
EAGLES35.

2-10 EAGLES34 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the EAGLES35 (DIVERS, Giovanni;MADDOX,
Cam).

3-9 EAGLES35 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush to the right for a gain of 30 yards to the AGGIES35 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL,
Jonathan;DIXON, Charlie), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 AGGIES35 [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the AGGIES29 (MITTMAN, Tre).
2-4 AGGIES29 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the AGGIES27 (WILLIAMS, Jayden

;BROADHURST, JR., Kelvin).
3-2 AGGIES27 [NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the AGGIES21 (MACON, David), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 AGGIES21 [NHSG] TEAM rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the AGGIES22, End of Play, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 44 yards, 3:24

1-10 AGGIES22 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: N.C. CENTRAL 62, N.C. AT 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
N.C. Central 10 9:59 7 0 0 7 2-3 0-0 16-180 0-1-0-0 1-5
N.C. AT 0 5:01 1 1 0 2 1-3 0-1 8--1 2-4-0-34 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

EAGLES AGGIES
Score 10 0
FIRST DOWNS 7 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-180 8--1
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 34
Passes Att-Comp-Int 1-0-0 4-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-180 12-33
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 9:59 5:01
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

N.C. Central N.C. AT

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Mosley 2 82 0 82 1 41 75
A.Rodgers 2 36 0 36 0 18 30
Z.Dobson 8 59 0 59 0 7.4 21

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
W.Graves 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
S.Blizzard 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Martin 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.White 1-1-0 8 0 14 1
N.Sanders 1-3-0 12 0 20 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Warren 2 34 0 2 20

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Page 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Lane 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Dorsey 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
A.Davis 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
C.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
I.Merritt 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
X.Fields 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wright 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Redd 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
R.James 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Kimbrough-Campbell 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
D.Macon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Coles 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Mittman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Dye 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.King-Leverett 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Maddox 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:44 EAGLES - C.Mosley 75 yd TD RUSH (KICK by K.Robison) , 4-97 2:08 59-20
4th 05:23 EAGLES - K.Robison 21 yd FG , 10-56 6:19 62-20



N.C. Central Explosive Plays
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

N.C. Central

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
10 Plays for 272 total yards (88% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 2 1st and 10 on EAGLES50

(02:25) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the AGGIES31 and advanced to the
AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 02:25 (Scoring play confirmed).

38 3 2nd and 15 on AGGIES38
(06:36) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 38 yards to SPIKES, Chauncey to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES,
clock 06:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

37 3 1st and 10 on AGGIES40
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES3 (DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.

30 3 2nd and 6 on AGGIES30
(04:28) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the left complete for 30 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the AGGIES29 and advanced to the
AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 04:28 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES21
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 26 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the EAGLES47 (MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES23
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES1, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 3rd and 10 on EAGLES25
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 21 yards to VANGATES, Refeno caught at the EAGLES39 and advanced to the EAGLES46
(MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on EAGLES36
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short up the middle complete for 17 yards to PETERSON, Chance caught at the EAGLES41 and advanced to the
AGGIES47 (MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

16 2 1st and 10 on EAGLES20
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the right complete for 16 yards to PETERSON, Chance caught at the EAGLES32 and advanced to the EAGLES36
(MITTMAN, Tre), 1ST DOWN.

15 3 3rd and 10 on EAGLES30
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to TAYLOR, Darryl caught at the EAGLES35 and advanced to the EAGLES45
(BLANKUMSEE, Kamari;DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
11 Plays for 314 total yards (86% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
75 4 2nd and 5 on EAGLES25

(14:44) [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 75 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 14:44 (Scoring
play confirmed).

53 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES47
(14:03) [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 53 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 14:03
(Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES30
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 44 yards to the AGGIES26 (WILLIAMS JR., Ty), 1ST DOWN.

30 4 3rd and 9 on EAGLES35
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush to the right for a gain of 30 yards to the AGGIES35 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan;DIXON, Charlie), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 1st and 10 on EAGLES0
(01:53) [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards, RODGERS, Arthur fumbled at EAGLES21 forced by KIMBROUGH-
CAMPBELL, Jonathan, recovered by AGGIES ALDERMAN, Tim at the EAGLES21, returned 21 yards to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN AGGIES,
clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 4 1st and 15 on AGGIES24
[NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the AGGIES3 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES40
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the AGGIES23 (BLANKUMSEE, Kamari;KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST
DOWN.

16 4 2nd and 7 on AGGIES45
[NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the AGGIES29 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

14 1 1st and 10 on AGGIES14
(06:38) [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 06:38 (Scoring
play confirmed).

12 4 1st and 10 on EAGLES40
[NHSG] QB Keeper JONES, Joshua rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the AGGIES48 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

11 2 1st and 10 on EAGLES38
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the EAGLES49 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan;HOOD, Marquis), 1ST
DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
13 Plays for 489 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play



75 4 2nd and 5 on EAGLES25
(14:44) [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 75 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 14:44 (Scoring
play confirmed).

53 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES47
(14:03) [NHSG] MOSLEY, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 53 yards to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 14:03
(Scoring play confirmed).

50 2 1st and 10 on EAGLES50
(02:25) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the AGGIES31 and advanced to the
AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 02:25 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES30
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 44 yards to the AGGIES26 (WILLIAMS JR., Ty), 1ST DOWN.

38 3 2nd and 15 on AGGIES38
(06:36) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 38 yards to SPIKES, Chauncey to the AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES,
clock 06:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

37 3 1st and 10 on AGGIES40
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 37 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES3 (DAVIS II, Steven), 1ST DOWN.

30 3 2nd and 6 on AGGIES30
(04:28) [NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass short to the left complete for 30 yards to MOSLEY, Chris caught at the AGGIES29 and advanced to the
AGGIES0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN EAGLES, clock 04:28 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 4 3rd and 9 on EAGLES35
[NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush to the right for a gain of 30 yards to the AGGIES35 (KIMBROUGH-CAMPBELL, Jonathan;DIXON, Charlie), 1ST DOWN.

26 1 1st and 10 on EAGLES21
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 26 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the EAGLES47 (MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES23
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to COSBY, Nasim to the AGGIES1, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 3rd and 10 on EAGLES25
[NHSG] HARRIS, Walker pass to the left complete for 21 yards to VANGATES, Refeno caught at the EAGLES39 and advanced to the EAGLES46
(MACON, David), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 1st and 10 on EAGLES0
(01:53) [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards, RODGERS, Arthur fumbled at EAGLES21 forced by KIMBROUGH-
CAMPBELL, Jonathan, recovered by AGGIES ALDERMAN, Tim at the EAGLES21, returned 21 yards to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN AGGIES,
clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 4 1st and 15 on AGGIES24
[NHSG] DOBSON, Zion rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the AGGIES3 (WILLIAMS, Jayden ), 1ST DOWN.



N.C. AT Explosive Plays
N.C. Central vs. N.C. AT (Final)
09/20/2025 at Greensboro, North Carolina

N.C. AT

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 193 total yards (93% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES39

[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES5
(BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

51 3 2nd and 5 on AGGIES30
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 51 yards to VENEY, Laquan caught at the EAGLES36 and advanced to the EAGLES19
(BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

50 2 1st and 15 on AGGIES41
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left complete for 50 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the AGGIES39 and advanced to the EAGLES9 (BRAXTON,
Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

20 4 2nd and 11 on AGGIES45
[NHSG] SANDERS, Noah pass to the right complete for 20 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES35
(WILLIAMS, Cameron J), 1ST DOWN.

16 3 1st and 10 on AGGIES25
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to DILLARD, Jayvonne caught at the AGGIES38 and advanced to the AGGIES41
(BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 52 total yards (124% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 3 1st and 10 on AGGIES41

[NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the EAGLES42 (VASSELL, Jelani), 1ST DOWN.
13 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES26

(02:00) [NHSG] SMITH, J.T. rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the AGGIES39 (WILLIAMS, Cameron J), 1ST DOWN.
11 1 1st and 10 on AGGIES25

[NHSG] GRAVES, Wesley rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the AGGIES36 (VASSELL, Jelani;BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.
11 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES30

[NHSG] QB Keeper WHITE, Kevin rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the AGGIES41, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 292 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 1st and 10 on AGGIES39

[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to RUCKER, Anthony caught at the EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES5
(BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

51 3 2nd and 5 on AGGIES30
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass deep to the left complete for 51 yards to VENEY, Laquan caught at the EAGLES36 and advanced to the EAGLES19
(BRAXTON, Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

50 2 1st and 15 on AGGIES41
[NHSG] WHITE, Kevin pass to the left complete for 50 yards to JONES, Amonte caught at the AGGIES39 and advanced to the EAGLES9 (BRAXTON,
Tomondrey), 1ST DOWN.

22 1 4th and 11 on EAGLES45
(02:18) BOWMAN, Brandon punt 51 yards to the AGGIES4, JONES, Amonte returned 22 yards to the AGGIES26 (TEAM), out of bounds, clock 02:18.
PENALTY AGGIES Personal Foul on HAMILTON, Willie enforced half the distance from the goal, 13 yards from the end of the play at the AGGIES26 to the
AGGIES13.

21 3 1st and 10 on EAGLES0
(01:53) [NHSG] RODGERS, Arthur rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards, RODGERS, Arthur fumbled at EAGLES21 forced by KIMBROUGH-
CAMPBELL, Jonathan, recovered by AGGIES ALDERMAN, Tim at the EAGLES21, returned 21 yards to the EAGLES0, TOUCHDOWN AGGIES,
clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 4 2nd and 11 on AGGIES45
[NHSG] SANDERS, Noah pass to the right complete for 20 yards to WARREN, Jamison caught at the EAGLES40 and advanced to the EAGLES35
(WILLIAMS, Cameron J), 1ST DOWN.


